
FireBoss® Hose

Wildland fire hose, resistant and lightweight.
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Meets or exceeds all performance requirements of NFPA 1961, Underwriter’s Laboratories & Factory 
Mutual.

Meets or exceeds all performance requirements of U.S.D.A. Specification 5100-187C Type II.

Length: 30 m
Burst pressure: 1000 PSI
Working pressure: 300 PSI

CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL FEATURES –
1" DIAMETER

Length: 30 m
Burst pressure: 1000 PSI
Working pressure: 300 PSI

TECHNICAL FEATURES – 
1.5" DIAMETER

USES

DESIGN & MATERIALS

Single-jacket construction, fully synthetic and abrasion-resistant.
PermatekTMhp treatment against corrosion, moisture absorption, and mildew.
Mertex® lining, producing extremely low friction loss for maximum flow and superior adhesion 
for long service life.
Resistant to most chemicals, petroleum derivatives, ozone, UV exposure, hydrolysis, decom-
position, and mildew.
QC couplings.

Specification  Hose
Diameter

Pulg. mm. Pulg. mm. Pulg. cm. PSI kPa PSI kPa PSI kPaLibras kg.

Coupling
Size

Weight 100' (30.5 m)
Without Coupling

 Coil Diameter
100' (30.5 m)

 Service/Working
Pressure

Test
Pressure

Burst
Pressure

750

751

25

38

1 5/32

1 11/16

29

43

1.00

1.50

9.0

13.5

4.1

6.1

17.0

17.0

43.2

43.2

300

300

2070

2070

600

600

1000

1000

6900

6900

4140

4140
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