



## FireBoss® Hose

### USES

Wildland fire hose, resistant and lightweight.

### DESIGN & MATERIALS

- Single-jacket construction, fully synthetic and abrasion-resistant.
- PermatekTMhp treatment against corrosion, moisture absorption, and mildew.
- Mertex® lining, producing extremely low friction loss for maximum flow and superior adhesion for long service life.
- Resistant to most chemicals, petroleum derivatives, ozone, UV exposure, hydrolysis, decomposition, and mildew.
- QC couplings.

### CERTIFICATIONS

- Meets or exceeds all performance requirements of NFPA 1961, Underwriter's Laboratories & Factory Mutual.
- Meets or exceeds all performance requirements of U.S.D.A. Specification 5100-187C Type II.

Specification	Hose Diameter		Coupling Size		Weight 100' (30.5 m) Without Coupling		Coil Diameter 100' (30.5 m)		Service/Working Pressure		Test Pressure		Burst Pressure	
	Pulg.	mm.	Pulg.	mm.	Libras	kg.	Pulg.	cm.	PSI	kPa	PSI	kPa	PSI	kPa
750	1.00	25	15/32	29	9.0	4.1	17.0	43.2	300	2070	600	4140	1000	6900
751	1.50	38	111/16	43	13.5	6.1	17.0	43.2	300	2070	600	4140	1000	6900

### TECHNICAL FEATURES – 1" DIAMETER

Length: 30 m  
Burst pressure: 1000 PSI  
Working pressure: 300 PSI

### TECHNICAL FEATURES – 1.5" DIAMETER

Length: 30 m  
Burst pressure: 1000 PSI  
Working pressure: 300 PSI



QR: Use your camera or bar code scanner and download the digital PDF version